
Road Commission for Oakland County
Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 53121
Description: South Boulevard - Adams Road to Crooks Road - A Contract for 1.0 mile of HMA pavement replacement, 1.0 mile of cold milling and HMA

resurfacing, culvert replacement, ADA sidewalk ramps, and pedestrian signals. In the Cities of Troy and Rochester Hills, Oakland County,
Michigan.

Location:
South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy

Projects(s):
53121

Rank Bidder Total Bid % Over Low % Over Est.

0 ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE $2,110,990.60 -9.74% 0.00%

1 (08208) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving Corp. $2,338,894.78 0.00% 10.79%

2 (00588) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc. $2,368,332.96 1.25% 12.19%

3 (05184) Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C. $2,641,900.00 12.95% 25.14%

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00
Mobilization, Max $100,000.00

0002 2020004 3 Ea $250.00 $750.00 $351.72 $1,055.16 $500.00 $1,500.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0003 2030001 2 Ea $350.00 $700.00 $303.00 $606.00 $800.00 $1,600.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0004 2030003 1 Ea $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $909.00 $909.00 $1,750.00 $1,750.00
Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch

0005 2030011 3 Ea $250.00 $750.00 $606.00 $1,818.00 $800.00 $2,400.00
Dr Structure, Rem

0006 2030015 20 Ft $10.00 $200.00 $35.35 $707.00 $25.00 $500.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0007 2040020 418 Ft $8.00 $3,344.00 $11.77 $4,919.86 $18.00 $7,524.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0008 2040025 30 Ft $5.00 $150.00 $5.02 $150.60 $5.00 $150.00
Fence, Rem

0009 2040035 374 Ft $1.50 $561.00 $2.01 $751.74 $2.00 $748.00
Guardrail, Rem

0010 2040055 166 Syd $8.00 $1,328.00 $19.06 $3,163.96 $14.00 $2,324.00
Sidewalk, Rem

0011 2040080 15 Ft $25.00 $375.00 $242.40 $3,636.00 $210.00 $3,150.00
Exploratory Investigation, Vertical

0012 2047021 2 Cyd $100.00 $200.00 $1,111.00 $2,222.00 $600.00 $1,200.00
_ Partial Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem

0013 2050006 9 Sta $1,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,632.67 $14,694.03 $640.00 $5,760.00
Ditch Cleanout

0014 2050010 530 Cyd $12.00 $6,360.00 $14.03 $7,435.90 $40.00 $21,200.00
Embankment, CIP

0015 2050016 2,886 Cyd $10.00 $28,860.00 $19.48 $56,219.28 $28.00 $80,808.00
Excavation, Earth

0016 2057011 615 Syd $8.00 $4,920.00 $9.88 $6,076.20 $15.00 $9,225.00
_ Excavation, Earth, RCOC
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 2057021 35 Cyd $200.00 $7,000.00 $131.30 $4,595.50 $190.00 $6,650.00
_ Flowable Fill

0018 2057021 1,510 Cyd $50.00 $75,500.00 $15.00 $22,650.00 $50.00 $75,500.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, 21AA

0019 2087001 447 Ft $3.00 $1,341.00 $3.00 $1,341.00 $3.00 $1,341.00
_ Erosion Control, Silt Fence, RCOC

0020 2087050 27 Ea $120.00 $3,240.00 $75.00 $2,025.00 $150.00 $4,050.00
_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, RCOC

0021 3020050 2,101 Syd $1.00 $2,101.00 $1.43 $3,004.43 $1.00 $2,101.00
Aggregate Base, Conditioning

0022 3027011 10,628 Syd $8.00 $85,024.00 $8.48 $90,125.44 $8.50 $90,338.00
_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, CIP, 21AA, RCOC

0023 3027031 1,920 Ton $15.00 $28,800.00 $10.00 $19,200.00 $27.00 $51,840.00
_ Aggregate Base, 21AA, RCOC

0024 3060020 500 Ton $15.00 $7,500.00 $10.00 $5,000.00 $27.00 $13,500.00
Maintenance Gravel

0025 3070121 1,431 Ton $18.00 $25,758.00 $37.02 $52,975.62 $25.00 $35,775.00
Shoulder, Cl II

0026 4010048 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $565.60 $565.60 $725.00 $725.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0027 4010905 240 Ft $250.00 $60,000.00 $262.60 $63,024.00 $170.00 $40,800.00
Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE Cl IV, 29 inch by 45 inch

0028 4017001 54 Ft $50.00 $2,700.00 $28.28 $1,527.12 $43.00 $2,322.00
_ Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch, RCOC

0029 4017021 26 Cyd $100.00 $2,600.00 $45.45 $1,181.70 $60.00 $1,560.00
_ Culvert Bedding

0030 4017050 4 Ea $800.00 $3,200.00 $2,525.00 $10,100.00 $3,250.00 $13,000.00
_ Culv End Sect, Conc Ellip, HE Cl IV, 29 inch by 45 inch

0031 4020987 6 Ft $70.00 $420.00 $81.81 $490.86 $58.00 $348.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0032 4020988 96 Ft $80.00 $7,680.00 $106.05 $10,180.80 $60.00 $5,760.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4021260 53 Cyd $25.00 $1,325.00 $78.78 $4,175.34 $70.00 $3,710.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill

0034 4030005 12 Ea $400.00 $4,800.00 $757.50 $9,090.00 $900.00 $10,800.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0035 4030010 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $621.15 $621.15 $390.00 $390.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0036 4030035 3 Ea $350.00 $1,050.00 $454.50 $1,363.50 $245.00 $735.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type E

0037 4030050 1 Ea $700.00 $700.00 $858.50 $858.50 $580.00 $580.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K

0038 4030200 1 Ea $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $934.25 $934.25 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0039 4030210 3 Ea $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,171.50 $6,514.50 $1,800.00 $5,400.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0040 4030280 25 Ft $200.00 $5,000.00 $343.40 $8,585.00 $300.00 $7,500.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0041 4030312 1 Ea $650.00 $650.00 $454.50 $454.50 $600.00 $600.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0042 4037001 12 Ft $150.00 $1,800.00 $343.40 $4,120.80 $300.00 $3,600.00
_ Public Utility Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0043 4037050 23 Ea $1,000.00 $23,000.00 $757.50 $17,422.50 $900.00 $20,700.00
_ Public Utility Structure, Adj, Case 1

0044 4037050 22 Ea $500.00 $11,000.00 $252.50 $5,555.00 $460.00 $10,120.00
_ Public Utility Structure, Temp Lowering

0045 4040093 10 Ft $10.00 $100.00 $13.13 $131.30 $60.00 $600.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0046 4047001 5 Ft $10.00 $50.00 $454.50 $2,272.50 $64.00 $320.00
_ Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch, Special

0047 4047001 250 Ft $10.00 $2,500.00 $15.15 $3,787.50 $15.00 $3,750.00
_ Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, RCOC

0048 5010002 36,212 Syd $3.50 $126,742.00 $3.75 $135,795.00 $3.05 $110,446.60
Cold Milling HMA Surface
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 5010005 11,586 Syd $3.50 $40,551.00 $9.00 $104,274.00 $3.20 $37,075.20
HMA Surface, Rem

0050 5010009 934 Ft $2.00 $1,868.00 $4.44 $4,146.96 $3.00 $2,802.00
Edge Trimming

0051 5010021 100 Ft $15.00 $1,500.00 $10.92 $1,092.00 $30.00 $3,000.00
Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8

0052 5010025 217 Ton $120.00 $26,040.00 $135.76 $29,459.92 $150.00 $32,550.00
Hand Patching

0053 5010051 8,847 Ton $73.00 $645,831.00 $81.63 $722,180.61 $74.00 $654,678.00
HMA, 4E3

0054 5010057 3,883 Ton $79.00 $306,757.00 $95.04 $369,040.32 $85.00 $330,055.00
HMA, 5E3

0055 5010061 588 Ton $100.00 $58,800.00 $112.55 $66,179.40 $110.00 $64,680.00
HMA Approach

0056 5017001 934 Ft $2.00 $1,868.00 $5.50 $5,137.00 $5.00 $4,670.00
_ Joint, HMA Plane of Weakness

0057 5017031 26 Ton $100.00 $2,600.00 $202.59 $5,267.34 $150.00 $3,900.00
_ HMA Approach (Residential)

0058 5017051 1 LSUM $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,515.31 $2,515.31 $9,300.00 $9,300.00
_ Pavt, Cleaning, RCOC

0059 6030014 1,446 Syd $3.00 $4,338.00 $4.33 $6,261.18 $3.30 $4,771.80
Cold Milling Conc Pavt

0060 6030040 140 Syd $35.00 $4,900.00 $58.45 $8,183.00 $62.35 $8,729.00
Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch

0061 6030080 140 Syd $25.00 $3,500.00 $30.51 $4,271.40 $45.00 $6,300.00
Pavt Repr, Rem

0062 7060011 5 Cyd $600.00 $3,000.00 $202.00 $1,010.00 $1,670.00 $8,350.00
Conc, Grade S2

0063 7067051 1 LSUM $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $13,635.00 $13,635.00 $3,340.00 $3,340.00
_ Water Main Protective Cap

0064 8007051 1 LSUM $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $15,150.00 $15,150.00 $18,500.00 $18,500.00
_ Vibration Monitoring, Utility
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0065 8020016 358 Ft $20.00 $7,160.00 $23.78 $8,513.24 $37.00 $13,246.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0066 8020038 287 Ft $25.00 $7,175.00 $23.78 $6,824.86 $26.75 $7,677.25
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0067 8027001 24 Ft $50.00 $1,200.00 $25.52 $612.48 $50.00 $1,200.00
_ Spillway, Conc, RCOC

0068 8030036 1,455 Sft $10.00 $14,550.00 $6.57 $9,559.35 $7.25 $10,548.75
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch

0069 8030044 405 Sft $5.00 $2,025.00 $4.14 $1,676.70 $5.00 $2,025.00
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch

0070 8037001 126 Ft $20.00 $2,520.00 $23.78 $2,996.28 $37.00 $4,662.00
_ Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

0071 8037001 99 Ft $50.00 $4,950.00 $32.32 $3,199.68 $32.00 $3,168.00
_ Detectable Warning Surface, City of Troy

0072 8060040 10 Ton $80.00 $800.00 $243.76 $2,437.60 $200.00 $2,000.00
Shared use Path, HMA

0073 8070000 188 Ft $20.00 $3,760.00 $21.10 $3,966.80 $21.00 $3,948.00
Guardrail, Type B

0074 8070010 25 Ft $20.00 $500.00 $21.10 $527.50 $21.00 $525.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type B

0075 8070023 2 Ea $1,350.00 $2,700.00 $1,542.56 $3,085.12 $1,535.00 $3,070.00
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2

0076 8070042 1 Ea $2,470.00 $2,470.00 $2,462.07 $2,462.07 $2,450.00 $2,450.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B

0077 8070050 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $602.96 $602.96 $600.00 $600.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B

0078 8070080 7 Ea $5.00 $35.00 $6.03 $42.21 $6.00 $42.00
Guardrail Reflector

0079 8070095 3 Ea $80.00 $240.00 $100.49 $301.47 $200.00 $600.00
Post, Mailbox

0080 8080011 30 Ft $25.00 $750.00 $22.61 $678.30 $22.50 $675.00
Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0081 8100371 433 Ft $5.50 $2,381.50 $4.52 $1,957.16 $4.50 $1,948.50
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0082 8100397 2 Ea $25.00 $50.00 $10.05 $20.10 $2.00 $4.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0083 8100398 94 Sft $22.00 $2,068.00 $15.58 $1,464.52 $15.50 $1,457.00
Sign, Type IIA

0084 8100403 24 Ea $10.00 $240.00 $5.02 $120.48 $5.00 $120.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0085 8100405 114 Sft $20.00 $2,280.00 $15.07 $1,717.98 $15.00 $1,710.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0086 8100425 8 Sft $25.00 $200.00 $15.07 $120.56 $15.00 $120.00
Sign, Type VB

0087 8100616 2 Ea $35.00 $70.00 $35.17 $70.34 $2.00 $4.00
Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot

0088 8107050 36 Ea $40.00 $1,440.00 $50.25 $1,809.00 $50.00 $1,800.00
_ Post Flexible Delineator, RCOC

0089 8110154 24,300 Ft $0.45 $10,935.00 $0.25 $6,075.00 $0.25 $6,075.00
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow

0090 8110155 17,686 Ft $0.60 $10,611.60 $0.35 $6,190.10 $0.35 $6,190.10
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White

0091 8117001 106 Ft $10.00 $1,060.00 $9.04 $958.24 $9.00 $954.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar

0092 8117001 164 Ft $5.00 $820.00 $5.98 $980.72 $5.95 $975.80
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk Line

0093 8117050 2 Ea $200.00 $400.00 $175.86 $351.72 $175.00 $350.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Left-Turn Arrow Symbol

0094 8117050 8 Ea $200.00 $1,600.00 $175.86 $1,406.88 $175.00 $1,400.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Right-Turn Arrow Symbol

0095 8120012 24 Ea $85.00 $2,040.00 $70.34 $1,688.16 $70.00 $1,680.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0096 8120013 24 Ea $1.00 $24.00 $0.01 $0.24 $0.01 $0.24
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0097 8120030 100 Ea $12.00 $1,200.00 $15.07 $1,507.00 $15.00 $1,500.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn

0098 8120031 100 Ea $1.00 $100.00 $0.01 $1.00 $0.01 $1.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper

0099 8120140 2 Ea $800.00 $1,600.00 $401.97 $803.94 $400.00 $800.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

0100 8120141 2 Ea $50.00 $100.00 $0.01 $0.02 $0.01 $0.02
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper

0101 8120170 1 LSUM $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,022.64 $25,022.64 $120,000.00 $120,000.00
Minor Traf Devices

0102 8120212 9,000 Ft $0.75 $6,750.00 $0.75 $6,750.00 $0.75 $6,750.00
Pavt Mrkg, Longit, Water Blasting, 6 inch or less Width,
Rem

0103 8120230 100 Ft $1.25 $125.00 $1.00 $100.00 $3.00 $300.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp

0104 8120231 100 Ft $1.25 $125.00 $1.00 $100.00 $3.00 $300.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp

0105 8120235 300 Ft $0.40 $120.00 $0.55 $165.00 $0.55 $165.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
White, Temp

0106 8120236 6,200 Ft $0.40 $2,480.00 $0.55 $3,410.00 $0.55 $3,410.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
Yellow, Temp

0107 8120245 6,350 Ft $1.25 $7,937.50 $1.66 $10,541.00 $1.65 $10,477.50
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,
Temp

0108 8120246 2,280 Ft $1.25 $2,850.00 $1.66 $3,784.80 $1.65 $3,762.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0109 8120250 300 Ea $20.00 $6,000.00 $19.09 $5,727.00 $19.00 $5,700.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0110 8120251 300 Ea $2.00 $600.00 $0.01 $3.00 $0.01 $3.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0111 8120310 50 Ea $30.00 $1,500.00 $25.12 $1,256.00 $25.00 $1,250.00
Sign Cover

0112 8120330 4 Ea $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $2,512.31 $10,049.24 $2,500.00 $10,000.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0113 8120331 4 Ea $500.00 $2,000.00 $0.01 $0.04 $0.01 $0.04
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0114 8120350 1,172 Sft $5.00 $5,860.00 $4.02 $4,711.44 $4.00 $4,688.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0115 8120351 1,172 Sft $1.00 $1,172.00 $0.01 $11.72 $0.01 $11.72
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0116 8120352 644 Sft $10.00 $6,440.00 $9.04 $5,821.76 $9.00 $5,796.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn

0117 8120353 644 Sft $1.00 $644.00 $0.01 $6.44 $0.01 $6.44
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper

0118 8120370 1 LSUM $36,000.00 $36,000.00 $55,000.00 $55,000.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00
Traf Regulator Control

0119 8127001 25 Ft $10.00 $250.00 $5.02 $125.50 $5.00 $125.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 18 inch, Stop Bar

0120 8127001 40 Ft $10.00 $400.00 $9.04 $361.60 $9.00 $360.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 18 inch, Stop
Bar

0121 8127001 200 Ft $25.00 $5,000.00 $21.68 $4,336.00 $30.00 $6,000.00
_ Pedestrian Path, Temp

0122 8127050 10 Ea $200.00 $2,000.00 $618.98 $6,189.80 $200.00 $2,000.00
_ Pedestrian Ramp, Temp

0123 8127050 16 Ea $200.00 $3,200.00 $175.86 $2,813.76 $175.00 $2,800.00
_ Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp

0124 8137011 74 Syd $90.00 $6,660.00 $42.42 $3,139.08 $60.00 $4,440.00
_ Riprap, Plain, RCOC

0125 8167011 6,000 Syd $4.00 $24,000.00 $1.75 $10,500.00 $6.00 $36,000.00
_ Turf Establishment, THM Seed, Regular Mulch,
Performance, RCOC
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(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
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0126 8190026 15 Ft $19.00 $285.00 $20.20 $303.00 $20.00 $300.00
Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/4 inch

0127 8190029 30 Ft $21.00 $630.00 $20.20 $606.00 $20.00 $600.00
Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch

0128 8200100 3 Ea $800.00 $2,400.00 $1,010.00 $3,030.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00
Pedestal, Alum

0129 8200105 1 Ea $800.00 $800.00 $1,111.00 $1,111.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
Pedestal, Fdn

0130 8200110 2 Ea $100.00 $200.00 $303.00 $606.00 $300.00 $600.00
Pedestal, Rem

0131 8200121 2 Ea $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,111.00 $2,222.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00
Pushbutton and Sign

0132 8200122 6 Ea $100.00 $600.00 $303.00 $1,818.00 $300.00 $1,800.00
Pushbutton, Rem

0133 8200179 1 Ea $100.00 $100.00 $303.00 $303.00 $300.00 $300.00
TS, Pedestal Mtd, Rem

0134 8200180 2 Ea $100.00 $200.00 $303.00 $606.00 $300.00 $600.00
TS, Pedestrian, Bracket Arm Mtd, Rem

0135 8200181 2 Ea $100.00 $200.00 $303.00 $606.00 $300.00 $600.00
TS, Pedestrian, Pedestal Mtd, Rem

0136 8200336 1 Ea $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $1,313.00 $1,313.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
TS, Pedestrian, One Way Bracket Arm Mtd (LED)
Countdown

0137 8200340 1 Ea $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,313.00 $1,313.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00
TS, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED)

0138 8200345 3 Ea $1,200.00 $3,600.00 $1,313.00 $3,939.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00
TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED)
Countdown

0139 8200450 13 Ea $250.00 $3,250.00 $303.00 $3,939.00 $300.00 $3,900.00
TS, Bag

0140 8200451 13 Ea $225.00 $2,925.00 $303.00 $3,939.00 $300.00 $3,900.00
TS, Bag, Rem

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
MERL: 2017.5.0
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(0)  ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
(1) Pro-Line Asphalt Paving
Corp. (2) Ajax Paving Industries, Inc.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units

Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0141 8200453 1 Ea $800.00 $800.00 $1,111.00 $1,111.00 $1,100.00 $1,100.00
TS Head, Temp

0142 8207050 1 Ea $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $12,332.10 $12,332.10 $12,210.00 $12,210.00
_ Optical and GPS Priority Control System, RCOC

0143 8207050 1 Ea $750.00 $750.00 $606.00 $606.00 $600.00 $600.00
_ Pushbutton Support Post, RCOC

0144 8210005 6 Ea $500.00 $3,000.00 $580.75 $3,484.50 $900.00 $5,400.00
Monument Box Adjust

0145 8237001 500 Ft $8.00 $4,000.00 $3.01 $1,505.00 $5.00 $2,500.00
_ Sprinkler Line

0146 8237050 50 Ea $35.00 $1,750.00 $55.55 $2,777.50 $50.00 $2,500.00
_ Sprinkler Head, Relocate

0147 8237050 50 Ea $35.00 $1,750.00 $65.65 $3,282.50 $50.00 $2,500.00
_ Sprinkler Head, Replace

0148 8507060 1,650 Dlr $1.00 $1,650.00 $1.00 $1,650.00 $1.00 $1,650.00
_ Reimbursed Permit Fees

Bid Totals: $2,110,990.60 $2,338,894.78 $2,368,332.96

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
MERL: 2017.5.0
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0001 1500001 1 LSUM $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Mobilization, Max $100,000.00

0002 2020004 3 Ea $500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch

0003 2030001 2 Ea $800.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0004 2030003 1 Ea $1,750.00 $1,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Rem, Over 48 inch

0005 2030011 3 Ea $800.00 $2,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Rem

0006 2030015 20 Ft $25.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch

0007 2040020 418 Ft $18.00 $7,524.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Rem

0008 2040025 30 Ft $5.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fence, Rem

0009 2040035 374 Ft $2.00 $748.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Rem

0010 2040055 166 Syd $14.00 $2,324.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sidewalk, Rem

0011 2040080 15 Ft $210.00 $3,150.00 $0.00 $0.00
Exploratory Investigation, Vertical

0012 2047021 2 Cyd $600.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Partial Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem

0013 2050006 9 Sta $640.00 $5,760.00 $0.00 $0.00
Ditch Cleanout

0014 2050010 530 Cyd $40.00 $21,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Embankment, CIP

0015 2050016 2,886 Cyd $28.00 $80,808.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excavation, Earth

0016 2057011 615 Syd $15.00 $9,225.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Excavation, Earth, RCOC

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0017 2057021 35 Cyd $190.00 $6,650.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Flowable Fill

0018 2057021 1,510 Cyd $50.00 $75,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Subgrade Undercutting, 21AA

0019 2087001 447 Ft $3.00 $1,341.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Erosion Control, Silt Fence, RCOC

0020 2087050 27 Ea $150.00 $4,050.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, RCOC

0021 3020050 2,101 Syd $1.00 $2,101.00 $0.00 $0.00
Aggregate Base, Conditioning

0022 3027011 10,628 Syd $8.50 $90,338.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 6 inch, CIP, 21AA, RCOC

0023 3027031 1,920 Ton $27.00 $51,840.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Aggregate Base, 21AA, RCOC

0024 3060020 500 Ton $27.00 $13,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Maintenance Gravel

0025 3070121 1,431 Ton $33.00 $47,223.00 $0.00 $0.00
Shoulder, Cl II

0026 4010048 1 Ea $725.00 $725.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 15 inch

0027 4010905 240 Ft $170.00 $40,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Culv, Reinf Conc Ellip, HE Cl IV, 29 inch by 45 inch

0028 4017001 54 Ft $43.00 $2,322.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Culv, Cl F, CSP, 12 inch, RCOC

0029 4017021 26 Cyd $60.00 $1,560.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Culvert Bedding

0030 4017050 4 Ea $3,250.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Culv End Sect, Conc Ellip, HE Cl IV, 29 inch by 45 inch

0031 4020987 6 Ft $58.00 $348.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 12 inch, Tr Det B

0032 4020988 96 Ft $60.00 $5,760.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sewer, Cl IV, 15 inch, Tr Det B

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
MERL: 2017.5.0
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0033 4021260 53 Cyd $70.00 $3,710.00 $0.00 $0.00
Trench Undercut and Backfill

0034 4030005 12 Ea $900.00 $10,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1

0035 4030010 1 Ea $390.00 $390.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type B

0036 4030035 3 Ea $245.00 $735.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type E

0037 4030050 1 Ea $580.00 $580.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure Cover, Type K

0038 4030200 1 Ea $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 24 inch dia

0039 4030210 3 Ea $1,800.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, 48 inch dia

0040 4030280 25 Ft $300.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0041 4030312 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Dr Structure, Tap, 12 inch

0042 4037001 12 Ft $300.00 $3,600.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Public Utility Structure, Adj, Add Depth

0043 4037050 23 Ea $900.00 $20,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Public Utility Structure, Adj, Case 1

0044 4037050 22 Ea $460.00 $10,120.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Public Utility Structure, Temp Lowering

0045 4040093 10 Ft $60.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch

0046 4047001 5 Ft $64.00 $320.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch, Special

0047 4047001 250 Ft $15.00 $3,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Underdrain, Subgrade, Open-Graded, 6 inch, RCOC

0048 5010002 36,212 Syd $3.05 $110,446.60 $0.00 $0.00
Cold Milling HMA Surface

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
MERL: 2017.5.0
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0049 5010005 11,586 Syd $5.00 $57,930.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Surface, Rem

0050 5010009 934 Ft $3.00 $2,802.00 $0.00 $0.00
Edge Trimming

0051 5010021 100 Ft $75.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Joint and Crack Repr, Det 8

0052 5010025 217 Ton $350.00 $75,950.00 $0.00 $0.00
Hand Patching

0053 5010051 8,847 Ton $95.00 $840,465.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 4E3

0054 5010057 3,883 Ton $95.00 $368,885.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA, 5E3

0055 5010061 588 Ton $195.00 $114,660.00 $0.00 $0.00
HMA Approach

0056 5017001 934 Ft $4.98 $4,651.32 $0.00 $0.00
_ Joint, HMA Plane of Weakness

0057 5017031 26 Ton $195.00 $5,070.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ HMA Approach (Residential)

0058 5017051 1 LSUM $6,800.00 $6,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt, Cleaning, RCOC

0059 6030014 1,446 Syd $3.30 $4,771.80 $0.00 $0.00
Cold Milling Conc Pavt

0060 6030040 140 Syd $46.00 $6,440.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch

0061 6030080 140 Syd $45.00 $6,300.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Repr, Rem

0062 7060011 5 Cyd $1,670.00 $8,350.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conc, Grade S2

0063 7067051 1 LSUM $3,340.00 $3,340.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Water Main Protective Cap

0064 8007051 1 LSUM $18,500.00 $18,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Vibration Monitoring, Utility

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
MERL: 2017.5.0

Page 15 of 21



(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0065 8020016 358 Ft $30.00 $10,740.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2

0066 8020038 287 Ft $25.00 $7,175.00 $0.00 $0.00
Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4

0067 8027001 24 Ft $35.00 $840.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Spillway, Conc, RCOC

0068 8030036 1,455 Sft $7.50 $10,912.50 $0.00 $0.00
Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 6 inch

0069 8030044 405 Sft $6.50 $2,632.50 $0.00 $0.00
Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch

0070 8037001 126 Ft $30.00 $3,780.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Curb Ramp Opening, Conc

0071 8037001 99 Ft $45.00 $4,455.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Detectable Warning Surface, City of Troy

0072 8060040 10 Ton $320.00 $3,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
Shared use Path, HMA

0073 8070000 188 Ft $21.00 $3,948.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Type B

0074 8070010 25 Ft $21.00 $525.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail, Curved, Type B

0075 8070023 2 Ea $1,535.00 $3,070.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Anch, Bridge, Det T2

0076 8070042 1 Ea $2,450.00 $2,450.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Approach Terminal, Type 2B

0077 8070050 1 Ea $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Departing Terminal, Type B

0078 8070080 7 Ea $6.00 $42.00 $0.00 $0.00
Guardrail Reflector

0079 8070095 3 Ea $215.00 $645.00 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Mailbox

0080 8080011 30 Ft $22.50 $675.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fence, Chain Link, 48 inch

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0081 8100371 433 Ft $4.50 $1,948.50 $0.00 $0.00
Post, Steel, 3 lb

0082 8100397 2 Ea $10.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type II, Rem

0083 8100398 94 Sft $15.50 $1,457.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIA

0084 8100403 24 Ea $5.00 $120.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type III, Rem

0085 8100405 114 Sft $15.00 $1,710.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type IIIB

0086 8100425 8 Sft $15.00 $120.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type VB

0087 8100616 2 Ea $35.00 $70.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reflective Panel for Permanent Sign Support, 6 foot

0088 8107050 36 Ea $50.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Post Flexible Delineator, RCOC

0089 8110154 24,300 Ft $0.25 $6,075.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow

0090 8110155 17,686 Ft $0.35 $6,190.10 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 6 inch, White

0091 8117001 106 Ft $9.00 $954.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, 18 inch, Stop Bar

0092 8117001 164 Ft $5.95 $975.80 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, 6 inch, Crosswalk Line

0093 8117050 2 Ea $175.00 $350.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Left-Turn Arrow Symbol

0094 8117050 8 Ea $175.00 $1,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Cold Plastic, Right-Turn Arrow Symbol

0095 8120012 24 Ea $70.00 $1,680.00 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Furn

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0096 8120013 24 Ea $0.01 $0.24 $0.00 $0.00
Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided,
Lighted, Oper

0097 8120030 100 Ea $15.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Furn

0098 8120031 100 Ea $0.01 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00
Channelizing Device, 42 inch, Oper

0099 8120140 2 Ea $400.00 $800.00 $0.00 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Furn

0100 8120141 2 Ea $0.01 $0.02 $0.00 $0.00
Lighted Arrow, Type C, Oper

0101 8120170 1 LSUM $49,500.00 $49,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
Minor Traf Devices

0102 8120212 9,000 Ft $0.75 $6,750.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Longit, Water Blasting, 6 inch or less Width,
Rem

0103 8120230 100 Ft $1.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp

0104 8120231 100 Ft $1.00 $100.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp

0105 8120235 300 Ft $0.55 $165.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
White, Temp

0106 8120236 6,200 Ft $0.55 $3,410.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type NR, Paint, 4 inch,
Yellow, Temp

0107 8120245 6,350 Ft $1.65 $10,477.50 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White,
Temp

0108 8120246 2,280 Ft $1.65 $3,762.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow,
Temp

0109 8120250 300 Ea $19.00 $5,700.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Furn

0110 8120251 300 Ea $0.01 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Oper

Contract # 53121 (South Bvld (Adams to Crooks) Cities of Rochester Hills and Troy)
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0111 8120310 50 Ea $25.00 $1,250.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign Cover

0112 8120330 4 Ea $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Furn

0113 8120331 4 Ea $0.01 $0.04 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Portable, Changeable Message, Oper

0114 8120350 1,172 Sft $4.00 $4,688.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn

0115 8120351 1,172 Sft $0.01 $11.72 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper

0116 8120352 644 Sft $9.00 $5,796.00 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Furn

0117 8120353 644 Sft $0.01 $6.44 $0.00 $0.00
Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Special, Oper

0118 8120370 1 LSUM $38,591.92 $38,591.92 $0.00 $0.00
Traf Regulator Control

0119 8127001 25 Ft $5.00 $125.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Type NR, Paint, 18 inch, Stop Bar

0120 8127001 40 Ft $9.00 $360.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 18 inch, Stop
Bar

0121 8127001 200 Ft $17.00 $3,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pedestrian Path, Temp

0122 8127050 10 Ea $100.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pedestrian Ramp, Temp

0123 8127050 16 Ea $175.00 $2,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp

0124 8137011 74 Syd $60.00 $4,440.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Riprap, Plain, RCOC

0125 8167011 6,000 Syd $6.00 $36,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Turf Establishment, THM Seed, Regular Mulch,
Performance, RCOC
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0126 8190026 15 Ft $12.94 $194.10 $0.00 $0.00
Conduit, DB, 1, 1 1/4 inch

0127 8190029 30 Ft $13.50 $405.00 $0.00 $0.00
Conduit, DB, 1, 3 inch

0128 8200100 3 Ea $856.00 $2,568.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pedestal, Alum

0129 8200105 1 Ea $1,296.00 $1,296.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pedestal, Fdn

0130 8200110 2 Ea $157.00 $314.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pedestal, Rem

0131 8200121 2 Ea $1,292.00 $2,584.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pushbutton and Sign

0132 8200122 6 Ea $157.00 $942.00 $0.00 $0.00
Pushbutton, Rem

0133 8200179 1 Ea $302.00 $302.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, Pedestal Mtd, Rem

0134 8200180 2 Ea $302.00 $604.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, Pedestrian, Bracket Arm Mtd, Rem

0135 8200181 2 Ea $302.00 $604.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, Pedestrian, Pedestal Mtd, Rem

0136 8200336 1 Ea $1,643.00 $1,643.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, Pedestrian, One Way Bracket Arm Mtd (LED)
Countdown

0137 8200340 1 Ea $1,853.00 $1,853.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED)

0138 8200345 3 Ea $1,697.00 $5,091.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, Pedestrian, One Way Pedestal Mtd (LED)
Countdown

0139 8200450 13 Ea $619.00 $8,047.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, Bag

0140 8200451 13 Ea $302.00 $3,926.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS, Bag, Rem
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(3)  Cadillac Asphalt, L.L.C.Line Pay Item Code Quantity Units
Description Bid Price Total Bid Price Total Bid Price Total
0141 8200453 1 Ea $1,862.00 $1,862.00 $0.00 $0.00
TS Head, Temp

0142 8207050 1 Ea $12,247.00 $12,247.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Optical and GPS Priority Control System, RCOC

0143 8207050 1 Ea $1,305.90 $1,305.90 $0.00 $0.00
_ Pushbutton Support Post, RCOC

0144 8210005 6 Ea $900.00 $5,400.00 $0.00 $0.00
Monument Box Adjust

0145 8237001 500 Ft $5.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Sprinkler Line

0146 8237050 50 Ea $50.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Sprinkler Head, Relocate

0147 8237050 50 Ea $60.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Sprinkler Head, Replace

0148 8507060 1,650 Dlr $1.00 $1,650.00 $0.00 $0.00
_ Reimbursed Permit Fees

Bid Totals: $2,641,900.00
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